
 

QUALITY ASSURANCE MEMO 

TO: GAM STAFF FROM: QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT 

CC: SAFETY DEPARTMENT ISSUE: 29032021-01 

SUBJECT: TRAINING PLAN FOR APRIL 2021 

 

Dear all, 
 
Kindly be informed, with reference to the 
1. Maintenance Organization Exposition (MOE) part 3.4.5 & part 5.5 
2. Continuing Airworthiness Management Exposition (CAME) chapter 0.3.6.2 
 
Quality Assurance Department would like to conduct training as per listed below: 
 

NO. TRAINING SUBJECT LOCATION INSTRUCTOR DATE CONDUCT 

1 Fuel Tank Safety 
Jade 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Hj Idros bin Abd 
Rahman 

1st April 2021 

2 Module 9: Human Factor 
Jade 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

(APR) 
5th & 6th April 

2021 

3 
Maintenance Organisation 
Exposition 

Emerald 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Omar bin 
Ahmad 

5th April 2021 

4 FAA Regulations, Part 145 
Emerald 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Omar bin 
Ahmad 

6th April 2021 

5 Module 10: Aviation Legislation 
Jade 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

(APR) 
7th, 8th & 9th April 

2021 

6 
Beechcraft King Air B300 
General Familiarisation 

PGU Training 
Room 

Abdul Aziz bin 
Ahmad Najib 

12th, 13th & 14th 
April 2021 

7 
Aircraft Record & Production 
Planning 

Jade & 
Emerald 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Mohamad 
Fathel bin 

Mohamad Daud 

13th & 14th April 
2021 

8 
Continuing Airworthiness 
Management Exposition 

Jade 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr ‘Amir bin 
Abdullah 

15th April 2021 

9 FAA Regulations, Part 145 
Emerald 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Omar bin 
Ahmad 

15th April 2021 

10 
Continuing Airworthiness 
Management Procedure 

Jade 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr ‘Amir bin 
Abdullah 

16th April 2021 



 

NO. TRAINING SUBJECT LOCATION INSTRUCTOR DATE CONDUCT 

11 FAA Regulations, Part 145 
Emerald 

Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Omar bin 
Ahmad 

16th April 2021 

12 
Continuing Airworthiness 
Management System - Aeronet 

Jade 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Mohammad 
Fadhli bin 

Borhannudin 
19th April 2021 

13 
Continuing Airworthiness 
Management System - Aeronet 

Jade 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Mohammad 
Fadhli bin 

Borhannudin 
20th April 2021 

14 Part 145 Awareness 
PGU Training 

Room 
Hj Yusof bin Ahmad 

19th & 20th April 
2021 

15 
Safety Management System 
Introductions  

PGU Training 
Room 

Ms Wan Nor Atikah 
binti Wan Omar 

Bakri  
22nd April 2021 

16 
Safety Management System 
Initial Training 

Jade 
Classroom 
GAM HQ 

Mr Mohamad 
Shafiq Ihsanudin  

bin Rosmaili 

26th & 27th April 
2021 

 
Please find enclosed attachment for the details and list of personnel call out to join the training. For 
those who are unable to attend the training, please inform the training coordinator, Mr. Anuwar 
Laziman (+6012-9342336) or directly to me. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Mohamad Khair Bin Shaiful Alam 
Quality Assurance  
+6010-2547011 
29 March 2021 

  



 

 
FUEL TANK SAFETY 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 PRAVIN TB SURASH KUMAR 8264 ENGINEERING 

2 MOHD HASNAN BIN DIN 8222 ENGINEERING 

3 MOHD KAMAL EL ASYEEQ MISLAN 8210 ENGINEERING 

4 
MOHD SYAFIQKHUL EHSAN MOHD 
SHAMSUDIN 

8179 ENGINEERING 

5 SYED ALI SAYED MOHAMMAD 8143 ENGINEERING 

6 MOHAMMAD ARIF ABD AZIZ 8134 ENGINEERING 

7 AHMAD AIDEE AFNAN BIN CHE AZMI 8067 ENGINEERING 

8 MOHD SYAZWAN BIN MOHD SAFRI 8066 ENGINEERING 

9 ASYRAF FAHMI BIN KHUZAIMI 8035 ENGINEERING 

10 
MUHAMMAD AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN MOHD 
ADLI 

8032 ENGINEERING 

11    

12    

  



 

 
MODULE 9: HUMAN FACTOR 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 BAHIRAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ 8052 ENGINEERING 

2 MIOR MOHD ADIB MIOR SALLEHHUDDIN 8110 ENGINEERING 

3 MUHAMMAD AKHMAL ANUAR 8120 ENGINEERING 

4 MOHAMMAD FAKHQURSY BIN HANIZ 8235 ENGINEERING 

5 MOHD NURFITRY BASIRON 8238 ENGINEERING 

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  



 

 
MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION EXPOSITION 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 
MUHAMMAD AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN MOHD 
ADLI 

8032 ENGINEERING 

2 
WAN MUHD FAIZAL RIZZA BIN MOHD 
RAHIM 

8060 ENGINEERING 

3 TENGKU AHMAD SAFWAN MOHD YUSOF 8095 ENGINEERING 

4 MOHD KAMAL EL ASYEEQ MISLAN 8210 ENGINEERING 

5 
MOHD SYAFIQKHUL EHSAN MOHD 
SHAMSUDIN 

8211 ENGINEERING 

6 ZAINAL ZAKARIA 8212 ENGINEERING 

7 PRAVIN TB SURASH KUMAR 8264 ENGINEERING 

8 ASYRAF FAHMI BIN KHUZAIMI 8035 ENGINEERING 

9 AHMAD SIRAJUDDIN MUHAMMAD FAUZI 8232 ENGINEERING 

10 MOHAMED HANEFF MOHAMED DALI 8234 ENGINEERING 

11 MOHAMMAD FAKHQURSY HANIZ 8235 ENGINEERING 

12 MOHD SYAZWAN BIN MOHD SAFRI 8066 ENGINEERING 

  



 

 
FAA REGULATIONS, PART 145 (6th April 2021) 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 AKMAL BIN AZHAR 4006 ENGINEERING 

2 ENGKU EMRI BIN ENGKU ABAS 4014 ENGINEERING 

3 BAHIRAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ 8052 ENGINEERING 

4 MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ BIN MOHD YUSUF 8093 ENGINEERING 

5 NORZIAH BINTI SULAIMAN 8099 ENGINEERING 

6 MOHD HASNAN BIN DIN 8222 ENGINEERING 

7 NURUL SYAZWANI BINTI JALALUDDIN 8203 ENGINEERING 

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

  



 

 
MODULE 10: AVIATION LEGISLATION 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 BAHIRAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ 8052 ENGINEERING 

2 MIOR MOHD ADIB MIOR SALLEHHUDDIN 8110 ENGINEERING 

3 MUHAMMAD AKHMAL ANUAR 8120 ENGINEERING 

4 MOHAMMAD FAKHQURSY BIN HANIZ 8235 ENGINEERING 

5 MOHD NURFITRY BASIRON 8238 ENGINEERING 

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  



 

 

BEECHCRAFT KING AIR B300 GENERAL FAMILIARISATION 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 BEECHCRAFT KING AIR B300 TEAM - ENGINEERING 

 

  



 

 
 

AIRCRAFT RECORD & PRODUCTION PLANNING 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 NAAIM HAFIZ SHAH BIN AZMAN 8186 ENGINEERING 

2 KHAIRUNNISA BINTI KAMARUDIN 8261 ENGINEERING 

3 SITI AISHAH BINTI MANSOR 8004 CAMO 

4 MOHD HAFFIZ ISMAIL 8089 CAMO 

5 NOR SHAHEERA IDAYU MUSTAFA  8167  CAMO 

6 CHE NOR AMANI HUSNA CHE HASSAN 8204 CAMO 

7 MUHAMMAD IHSAN MASRI  8131  CAMO 

8 AHMAD KHALIS HALIMI  8226  CAMO 

9 AINAA' ANIYAH SHAMSUDDIN  8176  CAMO 

10 ZULKARNAEN IBRAHIM 8088 CAMO 

11 AHMAD MUZRIM MUSTAZAR 8098 DESIGN 

12 MOHD YASIR BIN SHAPUAN 8072 DESIGN 

13 ADI HARITH MOHD TAHIR 8181 DESIGN 

14 AHMAD AKMAL ALIF ABDUL AZIZ 8136 DESIGN 

15 
NIK MUHAMMAD RIDHWAN NIK ZAINAL 
ALAM 

8201 DESIGN 

16 MUHAMMAD SHAHRUL AIDIN SHAMSHOR 8111 ENGINEERING 

17 MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ MOHD YUSUF 8093 ENGINEERING 

18 MUHAMMAD NAZRIN BIN ABD AZIZ 8033 ENGINEERING 

19 'AMIR BIN ABDULLAH 8221 CAMO 

20    

 
  



 

 
CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS MANAGEMENT EXPOSITION 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 NUR FARHANA BINTI OTHMAN 8007 CAMO 

2 NIZAM BIN NAZAR 8133 CAMO 

3 MOHD ARIFIN MIN MD MATAR 8267 CAMO 

4 AHMAD QAYYUM BI OTHMAN PROTEGEE CAMO 

5 NIK AMIR MUSTAQIM BIN NIK SOHAIMI PROTEGEE CAMO 

6 
MUHAMMAD AMINULLAH BIN MOHD 
SANUSI 

PROTEGEE CAMO 

7 AMERZALUL ELLIYYIN BINTI NASARUDDIN PROTEGEE CAMO 

8 ANIS FARHANA ROSEMAN PROTEGEE CAMO 

9 SYED MUHAMAD AJAD PROTEGEE CAMO 

10 NOORIZZATI BINTI TAZI PROTEGEE CAMO 

11 WAN MUHAMMAD SYAHMI PROTEGEE CAMO 

12 MUHAMMAD AFIF ZAKUAN PROTEGEE CAMO 

  



 

 
FAA REGULATIONS, PART 145 (15th April 2021) 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 
MIOR MOHD ADIB BIN MIOR 
SALLEHHUDDIN 

8110 ENGINEERING 

2 MOHAMMAD ARIF BIN ABD AZIZ 8134 ENGINEERING 

3 IBRAHIM HAZLY BIN MOHAMAD YUSOF 8159 ENGINEERING 

4 NORKATRINA BINTI KAMARUDIN 8177 ENGINEERING 

5 MOHD NURFITRY BIN BASIRON 8238 ENGINEERING 

6 
MUHAMMAD SHAHRUL AIDIN BIN 
SHAMSHOR 

8111 ENGINEERING 

7 FAZRUL ANIF BIN BAHARIM 8112 ENGINEERING 

8 ZAINAL BIN ZAKARIA 8212 ENGINEERING 

9    

10    

11    

12    

  



 

 
CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 NUR FARHANA BINTI OTHMAN 8007 DESIGN 

2 MOHD NOR AZLIZAN BIN NORDIN 8022 CAMO 

3 MUHAMMAD IHSAN MASRI 8131 CAMO 

4 MOHAMED AKMAL ALIF ABDUL AZIZ 8136 DESIGN 

5 NOR SHAHEERA IDAYU MUSTAFA 8167 CAMO 

6 AINAA' ANIYAH SHAMSUDDIN 8176 CAMO 

7 EZHAN IZZAD MOHD NOR 8180 DESIGN 

8 ADI HARITH MOHD TAHIR 8181 DESIGN 

9 AMIRAH FATINI ZAINAL 8193 DESIGN 

10 NUR YASMIN FATHIAH NORYAZID 8200 CAMO 

11 CHE NOR AMANI HUSNA CHE HASSAN 8204 CAMO 

12 WAN KHAIRUL FAHMI WAN SAMSUDIN 8224 CAMO 

  



 

 
FAA REGULATIONS, PART 145 (16th April 2021) 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 NORLAILI BINTI SUHAILIS 8209 ENGINEERING 

2 MOHD KAMAL EL ASYEEQ BIN MISLAN 8210 ENGINEERING 

3 MOHD AZLAN BIN TAHIR 8211 ENGINEERING 

4 ZAINURI BIN YUSSOF 8215 ENGINEERING 

5 MUHAMMAD AKHMAL ANUAR 8120 ENGINEERING 

6 MOHAMMAD FAKHQURSY BIN HANIZ 8235 ENGINEERING 

7 GHAZALI BIN SAIFULRIJAL 8121 ENGINEERING 

8 NUR AIN FATIHAH BT MOHD AZMI 8216 ENGINEERING 

9    

10    

11    

12    

  



 

 
CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AERONET 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 SITI AISHAH BINTI MANSOR 8004 CAMO 

2 SAIDATUL SYIREEN BINTI SHAZRI 8044 DESIGN 

3 MOHD HAFFIZ ISMAIL 8089 CAMO 

4 NUR NABILLA BT MOHD HASNAN 8126 CAMO 

5 MOHD YASIR BIN SHAPUAN 8072 DESIGN 

6 NOR SHAHEERA IDAYU MUSTAFA 8167 CAMO 

7 AINAA' ANIYAH SHAMSUDDIN 8176 CAMO 

8 ADI HARITH MOHD TAHIR 8181 DESIGN 

9 CHE NOR AMANI HUSNA CHE HASSA 8204 CAMO 

10 AMIR BIN ABDULLAH 8221 CAMO 

11 WAN KHAIRUL FAHMI WAN SAMSUDIN 8224 CAMO 

12 AHMAD KHALIS HALIMI 8226 CAMO 

  



 

 
CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AERONET 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 NUR FARHANA BINTI OTHMAN 8007 DESIGN 

2 HAIREE MAT 8103 CAMO 

3 MOHAMED SAFARIN MOHAMED 8135 CAMO 

4 MOHAMED AKMAL ALIF ABDUL AZIZ 8136 DESIGN 

5 MOHAMAD SYAFIQ ISMAIL 8175 CAMO 

6 EZHAN IZZAD MOHD NOR 8180 DESIGN 

7 NUR YASMIN FATHIAH NORYAZID 8200 CAMO 

8 AMIRAH FATINI ZAINAL 8193 DESIGN 

9 NURUL HUSNA ZAINOL ABIDIN 8227 CAMO 

10 MOHD AIZAT BIN MOHD AMIN 8260 DESIGN 

11 ZULKARNAEN IBRAHIM 8088 CAMO 

12 MUHAMMAD IHSAN MASRI 8131 CAMO 

  



 

 
AVIATION LEGISLATION PART 145 AWARENESS 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 RESERVED FOR PGU STAFF - PGU 

  



 

 
SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM INTRODUCTIONS 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 RESERVED FOR PGU STAFF - PGU 

  



 

 
SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INITIAL TRAINING 

NO. NAME STAFF NO. DEPARTMENT 

1 *List will be update later.   

  



 

 


